HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE
SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE ACCESS

TAPE LOG
April 16, 2007 Hearing Room E
3:00 P.M. Tapes 44 - 45
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair

Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair
Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair

Rep. Betty Komp

Rep. Karen Minnis

VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 3490 — Public Hearing
HB 3501 — Public Hearing
HB 3096 — Work Session
HB 3094 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
44A 003 Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:02 p.m.
HB 3490 — PUBLIC HEARING
006 Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
025 Ms Thiele-Cirka
028 Chair Greenlick
030 Ms. Thiele-Cirka
033 Shawn Baird, Paramedic/Owner, Woodburn Ambulance Service,
Inc (EXHIBITS A & B)
070 Rep. Maurer
073 Mr. Baird
081 Vice-Chair Richardson
099 Mr. Baird
118 Vice-Chair Richardson
127 Mr. Baird
136 Rep. Komp
44A 148 Chair Greenlick
164 Mr. Baird
176 Randy Jackson, Member, Oregon Fire Medical Administrators’
Association (EXHIBIT C)
190 Chair Greenlick
199 Steve Merrill, Attorney, State Farm Insurance
225 Chair Greenlick

230 Mr. Merrill



238

250

HB 3501 — PUBLIC HEARING
296
316

327
329

45A 030
032

036
038
044
045

053
059
064
067
104
106
125
127
130

173
178
200
209
212
217

45A 221
229
233
240
245
248
274
276
280
289
291
292
297

HB 3096 — WORK SESSION
320
333
336

Shawn Miller, Representative, Property Casualty Insurers
Association of America
Chair Greenlick

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Cindy Becker, Executive Director, Coalition for a Healthy
Oregon (COHO) (EXHIBIT D)
Chair Greenlick

Ms. Becker (EXHIBIT E)

Rep. Maurer

Ms. Becker

Rep. Maurer

Ms. Becker

Rep. Maurer

Bill Murray, Chief Executive Officer, Doctors of the Oregon
Coast South (DOCS)

Rep. Maurer

Mr. Murray

Ms. Becker

Mr. Murray (EXHIBIT F)
Chair Greenlick

Mr. Murray

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Murray

Pam Mariea-Nason, Public Policy Director, CareOregon
(EXHIBIT G)

Vice-Chair Cannon

Mr. Murray

Ms. Mariea-Nason

Vice-Chair Cannon

Ms. Becker

Vice-Chair Cannon

Mr. Murray

Vice-Chair Cannon

Mr. Murray

Ms. Becker

Chair Greenlick

Ms. Mariea-Nason

Chair Greenlick

Ms. Becker

Chair Greenlick

Ms. Becker

Chair Greenlick

Ms. Becker

Chair Greenlick

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Chair Greenlick

MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves HB 3096 to the full
committee on Health Care with a DO PASS



recommendation.
342 VOTE: 5-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. GREENLICK will lead discussion on the floor.

349 Chair Greenlick
HB 3094 - WORK SESSION

357 Chair Greenlick

363 Jim Davis, Executive Director, Oregon State Denturist

Association

393 Chair Greenlick

394 Mr. Davis

397 Michael Dewey, Representative, Oregon Dental Services (ODS)
44B 003 Rep. Minnis

004 Mr. Davis

014 Rep. Minnis

016 Mr. Dewey

035 Mr. Davis

044 Mr. Dewey

048 Chair Greenlick

049 Mr. Dewey

051 Chair Greenlick

064 Rep. Minnis

065 Chair Greenlick
44B 070 Rep. Maurer

083 Mr. Davis

090 Chair Greenlick

095 MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves HB 3094 to the full

committee on Health Care without
RECOMMENDATION to passage.

099 Chair Greenlick
104 VOTE: 5-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. GREENLICK will lead discussion on the floor.
106 Chair Greenlick

119 Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 4:09 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 3490, written testimony, Shawn Baird, 1 p

HB 3490, EMS Prehospital Care Report, Shawn Baird, 2 pp
HB 3490, written testimony, Randy Jackson, 1 p

HB 3501, written testimony, Cindy Becker, 2 pp

HB 3501, -1 amendments, Cindy Becker, 1 p

HB 3501, Payment Summary Statement, Bill Murray, 1 p
HB 3501, written testimony, Pam Mariea-Nason, 2 pp

Qmmouaw>



