HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE ACCESS

TAPE LOG

April 16, 2007 Hearing Room E 3:00 P.M. Tapes 44 - 45

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair Rep. Betty Komp Rep. Karen Minnis
VISITING MEMBER:	Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3490 – Public Hearing HB 3501 – Public Hearing HB 3096 – Work Session HB 3094 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
44A	003	Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:02 p.m.
<u>HB 3490 – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	006	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	025	Ms Thiele-Cirka
	028	Chair Greenlick
	030	Ms. Thiele-Cirka
	033	Shawn Baird, Paramedic/Owner, Woodburn Ambulance Service,
		Inc (EXHIBITS A & B)
	070	Rep. Maurer
	073	Mr. Baird
	081	Vice-Chair Richardson
	099	Mr. Baird
	118	Vice-Chair Richardson
	127	Mr. Baird
	136	Rep. Komp
44A	148	Chair Greenlick
164	164	Mr. Baird
	176	Randy Jackson, Member, Oregon Fire Medical Administrators'
		Association (EXHIBIT C)
	190	Chair Greenlick
	199	Steve Merrill, Attorney, State Farm Insurance
	225	Chair Greenlick
	230	Mr. Merrill

	550	committee on Health Care with a DO PASS
	335 336	MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves HB 3096 to the full
	333	Chair Greenlick
11D JU70 - V	VORK SESSION 320	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
UD 2004 W	297 VODK SESSION	Chair Greenlick
	292 207	Ms. Becker Chair Greenlick
	291	Chair Greenlick
	289	Ms. Becker
	280	Chair Greenlick
	276	Ms. Becker
	274	Chair Greenlick Ma Bookar
	248	Ms. Mariea-Nason
	245	Chair Greenlick
	240 245	Ms. Becker
		Mr. Murray Mr. Bookar
	233	
45A	221 229	Mr. Murray Vice-Chair Cannon
15 A	217	Vice-Chair Cannon
	212	Ms. Becker Vice Chair Connon
	209	
	200	Ms. Mariea-Nason Vice-Chair Cannon
		Mr. Murray Ms. Mariea-Nason
	173	
	173	(EXHIBIT G) Vice-Chair Cannon
	130	Pam Mariea-Nason, Public Policy Director, CareOregon
	127	Mr. Murray
	125	Chair Greenlick
	106	Mr. Murray
	104	Chair Greenlick
	067	Mr. Murray (EXHIBIT F)
	064	Ms. Becker
	059	Mr. Murray Ma. Declar
	053	Rep. Maurer
	052	Coast South (DOCS) Bon Mauror
	045	Bill Murray, Chief Executive Officer, Doctors of the Oregon
	044	Rep. Maurer
	038	Ms. Becker
	036	Rep. Maurer
	032	Ms. Becker
45A	030	Rep. Maurer
	329	Ms. Becker (EXHIBIT E)
	327	Chair Greenlick
		Oregon (COHO) (EXHIBIT D)
	316	Cindy Becker, Executive Director, Coalition for a Healthy
110 0001 - 1	296	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
HR 3501 – P	UBLIC HEARING	Chan Oreennex
	250	Chair Greenlick
	238	Shawn Miller, Representative, Property Casualty Insurers Association of America

	342	recommendation. VOTE: 5-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED. REP. GREENLICK will lead discussion on the floor.
	349	Chair Greenlick
<u>HB 3094 –</u>	WORK SESSION	
	357	Chair Greenlick
	363	Jim Davis, Executive Director, Oregon State Denturist Association
	393	Chair Greenlick
	394	Mr. Davis
	397	Michael Dewey, Representative, Oregon Dental Services (ODS)
44B	003	Rep. Minnis
	004	Mr. Davis
	014	Rep. Minnis
	016	Mr. Dewey
	035	Mr. Davis
	044	Mr. Dewey
	048	Chair Greenlick
	049	Mr. Dewey
	051	Chair Greenlick
	064	Rep. Minnis
	065	Chair Greenlick
44B	070	Rep. Maurer
	083	Mr. Davis
	090	Chair Greenlick
	095	MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves HB 3094 to the full committee on Health Care without RECOMMENDATION to passage.
	099	Chair Greenlick
	104	VOTE: 5-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. GREENLICK will lead discussion on the floor.
	106	Chair Greenlick
	119	Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 4:09 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3490, written testimony, Shawn Baird, 1 p
- B. HB 3490, EMS Prehospital Care Report, Shawn Baird, 2 pp
- C. HB 3490, written testimony, Randy Jackson, 1 p
- D. HB 3501, written testimony, Cindy Becker, 2 pp
- E. HB 3501, -1 amendments, Cindy Becker, 1 p
- F. HB 3501, Payment Summary Statement, Bill Murray, 1 p
- G. HB 3501, written testimony, Pam Mariea-Nason, 2 pp